UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2211718103 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
Date: 04/27/2022 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 11
After recording please mail to:
SERVICELINK
LOAN MODIFICATION SOLUTIONS
NWEL CAMINO REAL
IRYINE, CA 92602

This instrument was prepared by:
WELLS F QU0 BANK, N.A

1 HOME CAMTUS

DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Tax Parcel #: 2a-15-110-03-7019

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount $172 053.00 s ‘;&’
Unpaid Principal Amount $131,067.9) Loan No: (scan barcode) %/( "%6

New Principal Amount $147,693.30
Total Cap Amount $16,625.40

Loan Modification Agreement

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) between 5TANLEY L AUGHTRY (“Borrower” or “I”
or “me” or “my”) and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lence: !, is effective May 1, 2022, and amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security DeZd (the “Security Instrument”), dated
February 11, 2011 and recorded March 9, 2011 in Instrument N.CKFN 1106812124 of the Official
Records of COOK County, ILLINOIS and (2) the Note bearing the sam< date as and secured by the
Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performane: of the Note and encumbers
the real and personal property described and defined in the Security Instru:nent as the “Property,” located
at 5634 S PRAIRIE AVE UNIT ID 3, CHICAGO, IL 60637-1233, the real property described being
set forth as follows:

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PA ¢« HEREOF:

In consideration of the agreements made in this Agreement, and other good and valuable corsiceration
which the parties agree they have received, including, but not limited to aveiding foreclosure arai's
related costs, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument
(the “Loan Documents”) as set forth in this Agreement. The Borrower and the Lender also agree that the
provisions of this Agreement supersede and replace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Loan
Documents and any prior modification, forbearance or other loss mitigation agreement.

|. BORROWER REPRESENTATIONS AND COVENANTS. I certify and represent to Lender and

Loan Modilication Agreement
Page 1 o1l L8152IL 10720

AT O



2211718103 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

otherwise agree and covenant with Lender that:

a. Iam experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in default under the
Loan Documents or my default is imminent, and (ii) 1 do not have sufficient income
or access to sufficient readily available financial assets to make my monthly
mortgage payments now or in the near future;

b. There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since I
signed the Loan Documents;

¢. Ihave provided required documentation for all income that I receive (and I
wr.destand that I am not required to disclose child support or alimony unless I
chos#to rely on such income when requesting to qualify mortgage assistance);

d. All docvinents and information I have provided to Lender in connection with this
Agreemen’, icluding the documents and information regarding my eligibility for
this modifica710:, are true and correct;

e. I'have made or will rzake all payments required under a trial period plan and have
complied with all ovb<r requirements of such trial period plan; and

f. Iwill cooperate fully witis Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s}, or similar
title insurance product(s), ¢ n7/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or
required by the Lender’s proc:d.ares to ensure that my mortgage loan as modified
by this Agreement is in first lien position and is fully enforceable upon modification
and that if, under any circumstance and notwithstanding anything else to the
contrary in this Agreement, the Lender daves not receive such title endorsement(s),
title insurance produet(s) and/or subordriation agreement(s), then the terms of
this Agreement will not become effective 0a.ihi» Modification Effective Date and the
Agreement will be null and void.

2.  ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND PRECONDITIONS TO M JODLIFICATION. I understand and
acknowledge that:

a. If, prior to or as of the Modification Effective Date, the Lens~r determines that any
of my certifications or representations set forth in paragraph No 1 is untrue or any
covenant or agreement set forth above in paragraph No.1 has not be2a performed,
the Loan Documents will not be modified and this Agreement, excpt "or this
paragraph No.z is null and void and of no legal effect; and

b. The Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement unless and Ga%ii both
(i) the Lender has accepted this Agreement as solely evidenced by Lender’s
signature on this Agreement or on a copy of this Agreement containing Lender’s
signature, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date has occurred and the Lender will
not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if any
certification or representation set forth above in paragraph No.1 is untrue or any
covenant or agreement set forth above in paragraph No.1 has not been performed.

Loan Modification Agreement
Page2ofll 18152IL 1020



2211718103 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CAPITALIZATION AMOUNT. I acknowledge that interest has acerued but has not been paid and
the Lender also has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforcee its interest in the Loan Documents and that such interest,
costs and expenses, in the total amount of $16,625.40, have been added to the principal balance
owed under the Note and secured by the Security Instrument.

UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE. Asof May 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Loan
Documents is U.S. $131,067.90 {the “Unpaid Principal Balance™), consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to me by Lender plus the Capitalization Amount set forth in paragraph No.3. 1
understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the prineipal balance, the added Unpaid
Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement. I also understand
that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the outstanding
prineipal Felance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

BORROWE®'S, PROMISE TO PAY. I promise to pay the Unpaid Prineipal Balanee plus interest
charged in accordaicz with paragraph No.6 to the order of Lender in accordance with the payment
schedule set forth in paragraph No.7.

INTEREST. Interest will be {narged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.125%
beginning on April 1, 2022, The yesrly rate of 3.125% will remain in effect until principal and
interest are paid in full.

MONTHLY PAYMENTS AND DUE RAYE. I promise to make monthly payments of principal
and interest as set forth in the schedule belyw until the prineipal and interest and any other amounts
secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is
as follows:

Interest Interest Monthly Estimated ITotal Payment Number of
Rate Rate Principal and | Monthly

pianthly Begins On Monthly

Change Interest Escrow Prvment® Payments
Date Payment Payment
Amount Amount*

3.125% 04/01/2022 | $539.41 $245.30, $784.71, | 05/01/2022 | 480

may adjust | may adjuct
periodically | periodically | ~

8.

9.

*The monthly escrow payment amount may be adjusted pecindically in
accordance with applicable law and therefore I understand thz¢m;’ total
monthly payment may change accordingly.

**This includes an escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first 63 month
term.

MATURITY DATE. If on April 1, 2062 (the “Maturity Date”), I still owe amounts under the Loan
Documents, as amended by this Agreement, [ will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. As used
in this paragraph No.9, “Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the
Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed,

Loan Modification Agreement

Papge 3 of 11 1815211 10/20

RO S O



2211718103 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer
of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser or other third party.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
an~. within such period, Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Durrawer fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remadies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

10. SECURITY LiNS GRUMENT. I will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this
Agreement, with all Loanants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including
without limitation, iy rovenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessmenis, eserow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated
to make under the Security: Irs*vament; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of che date specified in paragraph No.4:

a. all terms and provisions of the i.0ain Documents (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating
to, adjustable, step or simple rate ¢l 1nterest payable under the Note; and

b. all terms and provisions of any adjustaole rue rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporatea into. or is part of, the Loan Documents and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in paragraph No.10(a).

11. ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. I understand and 2gre: that:

a. Escrow. This Agreement constitutes Lender’s notice that Lerder’s waiver as to the payment of
Escrow Items as defined in the Security Instrument, if any, l1as been revoked, and I have heen
advised of the amount needed to fully fund my escrow accouni fur-the payment of Escrow Items
(e.g., taxes and insurance);

b. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments'are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, 2’ sum (the “Funds”) te
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and othe; iter1s which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (byieiszhold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all inzarance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, i any, or
any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in
accordance with the Loan Documents; and {e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph No.11(a) I
shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the
Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for
any or alt Eserow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such
waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for

Loan Modification Apreement
Page 4 af 11 18152IL 10/20



2211718103 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender raceipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. My
obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be
a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents, If  am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly,
pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise
its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then
be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all
Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon
such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this paragraph No.11(a).

¢. Detarlt. T will be in default if I do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modifi=d by this Agreement; that all the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions
contained i the Security Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the
Security Liustiument also apply to default in the making of the payments due under this
Agreement; and 2t I will be in default if, during the loss mitigation application process, I or
any persons or euti'ies acting at my direction or with my knowledge or consent gave materially
false, misleading;or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender
with material informalior} in connection with my mortgage loan or application for mortgage
assistance, such material representations include, but are not limited to, representations
concerning my income, hardship, Property, and occupancy of the Property;

d. Loan Documents Remain in ruil Force and Effect Except as Modified. All covenants,
agreements, stipulations, and condiiin2<.in the Loan Documents shall be and remain in full
force and effect, except as modified by this Agreement, and ncne of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Loan Documents shal! be diminished or released by any provisions of this
Agreement, nor shall this Agreement in any v ay impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s
rights under or remedies on the Loan Documen?s, vhether such rights or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently
entitled against any property or any other persons in 20y way obligated for, or liable on, the
Loan Documents are expressly reserved by Lender. Th< Loan Documents as modified by this
Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable (n aceordance with their terms and
are hereby reaffirmed;

e. Debt is not Satisfied or Released. Nothing in this Agreement sh=it be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Loar Decuments;

f. Modification Costs and Expenses of Lender. Iagree that all costs and expinses incurred
by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title exaipination, and
attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Insirument,
unless stipulated otherwise by Lender;

g. Assignment of Agreement. Iunderstand that I may not assign the Loan Documents or this
Agreement to a buyer or transferee of the Property and, unless expressly agreed to by Lender in
writing, such buyer or transferee will not be permitted to assume the Loan;

h. Execution of Documents. I agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as
may be necessary or required to consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii)
correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 5ol 11 18152IL 10,20

010 O O 0



2211718103 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreement and which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
executors, and administrators, of the Borrower or the Borrower’s estate. I understand that
either a corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the correction will be provided to
me for my signature. At Lender’s option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon
notice of such error, If I elect not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the
original Loan Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified
by this Agreement, and I will not be eligible for a modification under any of Lender’s available
modification programs. Borrower represents that all persons who signed the Loan Documents
or their authorized representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i) a Borrower or co-
borrower is deceased; (ii) the Borrower and co-borrower are divorced and the property has been
transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the
preperty need not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be
held 1izhle for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this
requirement in writing;

i. Limited Fewer of Attorney/Correction Agreement. [ hereby grant Wells Fargo Home
Mortgage, asiender, limited power of attorney to correct and initial all typographical or clerical
errors or omissicag discovered in the Modification Agreement. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, I will be notified and receive a copy of the corrected document. This
limited power of attorivey shall automatically terminate 18¢ days from the closing date of my
Modification, or the dateany »nd all documents that the lender requires to be recorded have
been successfully recorded a: the appropriate office, whichever is later. Within 10 (ten) days, I
agree to cooperate and execute 7.y and all documents required by the lender as necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions o1 this Agreement,.

j. MERS. Mortgage Electronic Registraiion Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) is a separate corporation
organized and existing under the laws of I'elaware and has an address and telephone number of
P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, (888) G7¢-MERS. If my loan has been registered with
MERS, [ understand and agree that MERS has calyvlegal title to the interests granted by the
Borrower under the Loan Documents and this Agreenrert and MERS is acting solely as nominee
for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, and 25 sach, MERS has the right: to exercise
any or all of those interests, including, but not limited £4, the right to foreclose and sell the
Property; and to take any action required of Lender includin g, bat not limited to, releasing and
canceling the mortgage loan;

k. Lost or Destroyed Documents. That if any document related io #'+2 Unan Documents
and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflezts the true and correct
terms and conditions of the Loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, I w2l comply with the
Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender ar'y dc cumentation
the Lender deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the Lender hereby indemiiozs me against
any loss associated with a demand on the Note. All documents the Lender requests o me under
this paragraph No.11(k), shall be referred to as "Documents.” I agree to deliver the [.ocuments
within ten (10} days after I receive the Lender’s written request for such replacement:

l. Mortgage Insurance Premiums. That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if
applicable, may increase as a result of the Capitalization Amount which will result in a higher
total monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which T may request cancellation of mortgage
insurance may change as a result of the New Unpaid Principal Balance; and

m. Consent to Disclosure of Information. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 6 of LI 1815211 1020



2211718103 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

successors and assigns, to share Borrower information including, but not limited to (i} name,
address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v)
payment history, (+i) account balances and activity, including information about any
modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and
Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support
services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this paragraph No.11({m), Third Parties
include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

n. If*ae home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the right te
place Tender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the monthly
paymeut rould increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected by
the LPiaru will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

0. With this modification, 1 understand that my full contractual payment will be due each month.
Any previous opl1071s to pay less, such as only the interest or an alternative minimum payment,
will no longer be availahle,

p. I must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement by
April 6, 2022. IfI do not return a properly signed modification Agreement by this date and
make all payments pursuant tu tiie trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-modification
payments, Wells Fargo Home Murtgaze may deny or cancel the modification. If I return a
properly signed modification Agreeweat by said date, payments pursuant to the loan
modification Agreement are due as outlines in this modification Agreement. Wells Farge Home
Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan mcdification Agreement if I fail to make the first
payment due pursuant to this loan medification Agreement.

I consent to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties conezrning mortgage assistance relating to
Borrower’s loan at any telephohe number, including mobile Zel sphone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties,

(1 By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by téxt messaging.

By signing below, I certify I have read this Agreement in its entiareiv, that 1 know and
understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that I ¢ntex into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, I agree to a'l terms and
conditions described on every page of this Agreement.

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 7 of 11 1815211 10720



2211718103 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Seal) C/' q-"Z.DZ'L

Borrower: STANLEY L A RY Date

(Seal)
Borrower: Date

— . [Tpace Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiciionf

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of C’l 2 §

§

County of ‘—t-«_utf‘m’\ 8
The foregoing instrumetit-w=s acknowledged before me this '1—{ a 61’( L{,r 'ZOZZ— by

STANLEY L AUGHTRY.
d{,p%{“’
| v

Efic McLean Sigrl':ufc.of.Persn} jfking Acknowledgment
NOTARY PUBLIC - C( ez
Fulton County, GEORGIA o ;,T 4 A4
My Commission Expires 06/14/2024 _ JB A QL&)) e
Title or Rank [
[} /
(Seal) Serial Number, if any: ﬂfm g'c(f S

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 8 of 11 1815211 10/20

RO O O



2211718103 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

By: Diana Khampy

vice President Loan Documentation

-Lender
Y-10-1

Date of Lender’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Jan (rin @ S0TA §
§
County of ﬁmﬂ- 2 3.‘7’ § _ l
This instrument ‘was acknowledged before me on AP /. ! K0 4 / 209(:\ by
B e PresianaKemy e of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

Signature of Notarial Officer
CYNTHIA ANN GERWIG

P CYNTHIA ANN GERWIG Prii=d Name
" otary Public-Minnesota

in;of My Commission Expires fan 31, 2024 & protory Pablie_
LU A AAAARAAANANS AARFARSAAS PSS Title or dark f
Serial Numbes, if any: N A-
(Seal) My Commission Ex)ires. JAN 31 }71324

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 9ol 11 18152IL 10720

AT O OO R



2211718103 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): STANLEY L AUGHTRY
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF [LLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:
UNIT 5634-3 IN A 5630-34 5. PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE
PLAT OF SURVEY ¥ THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF THE 5CUTH M OF LOT 3 LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF AN 18 FOOT
ALLEY, RUNNING NOxTH AND SOUTH BETWEEN PRAIRIE AVENUE AND INDIANA AVENUE
AND THE

SOUTH OF THAT PART OF LOT-8 LYING WEST OF PRAIRIE AVENUE IN OAKFIELD A
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1,2, 7 AND 8 IN NEWHALL, LARNED & WOODBRIDGES SUBDIVISION
INTHE

NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOY/NSPAP 38 NORTH, 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ~/HICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT D TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECURD <D AUGUST 30, 2006 AS DOCUMENT #0624217140
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SFAZF G-4, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT,
AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DFCLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED
AS

DOCUMENT #0624217140.

PIN #20-15-110-022-0000

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORKS AND ASSIGNS, AS
RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE

DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE 3ENEFIT OF SAID
PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION, AFORESAID, AND

GRANTOR.

RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET
FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS

Loan Modification Agreement
Page 10 of 11 1815211 10/20

AV T OO0



2211718103 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SALD DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT
LENGTH HEREIN,

PURSUANT TO 765 ILCS 5/35D, NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN GRANTEE THAT THE PERMANENT
INDEX NUMBER(S) CONTAINED IN THIS CONVEYANCE

DO(ES) NOT SPECIFICALLY REPRESENT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.
NOTICE 1S FURTHER GIVEN THAT A DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM HAS BEEN RECORDED
WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDPS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON AUGUST 30, 2006, AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 0624217140 WHICH WILL RESULT THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT
INDEX NUMBER FOR THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN

Permanen’ (n\ex Number: 20-15-110-031-1009

ALSO KNOW?( 4S: 5634 S PRAIRIE AVE UNIT ID 3, CHICAGO, IL 60637-1233

Loan Madification Agreement
Page 11 of 11 1815211 10,20

R OO O



